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SAMPLE . FIELD DATE METHODOLOGY
UL I E LRt From 21 to 23 April 2022  Sample surveyed by Interet via
the electoral roll, constituting “ss  the Ipsos Access Panel Online.
a representative sample of L

the French population aged
18 and over.

Quota method:
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ey respondent, urban area, region.
2 — The notice of this survey can be consulted
T i at the Commission des sondages
A ,‘!g %,

This report has been prepared in accofﬁpﬁ& fith
research”. This report was reviewed by Jealfiran

o

ELECTION PRESIDENTIELLE

2 2 '2 I - Ipsos - . - » v
e ~ \ 2 S Y.




DETAILS OF THE CONFIDENCE INTERVAL

The confidence interval (also called margin of error) is the interval in which the value sought is found with a fixed probability (the confidence
level). The size of the interval depends on the confidence level, the observed value and the sample size. The calculation is only justified for
random surveys. It cannot be determined in the case of quota surveys but is considered to be close to that of random surveys.

CONFIDENCE INTERVAL Note: for a sample of 4000 people, if
(with a 95% confidence level) the measured score is 20%, there is a
95% chance that the actual value is
SCORES OBTAINED (P) now between 18.8 and 21.2 (plus or

Sample size

(N) 20r 5% or 10% or 15% or 20% or 25% or 30% or 35% or 40% or 45% or ., minus 1.2 points).
98%. 95%. 90%. 85%. 80%. 75%. 70%. 65%. 60%. 55%. °

300 16 25 34 40 45 49 52 54 55 56 57

400 14 21 29 35 39 42 45 47 48 49 49

500 12 19 26 31 35 36 38 40 43 44 44

* Base set (opinion questions n = 4,000)

1 000 09 14 19 22 25 27 28 30 30 31 31
1 500 0,7 11 1,5 18 20 22 23 24 25 25 25
2000 o6 10 13 16 18 19 20 21 21 22 22
3000 o5 o008 11 13 14 15 16 17 18 18 18
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THE MAIN REASONS FOR ABSTENTION

Question: "Which two of the following reasons best explain why you plan not to vote in the second round of the presidential election?
(Base: To non-voters)
Total greater than 100 because two answers possible

No candidate matches your ideas

35

I'm tired of having to vote just to block a candidate - 25
The game is already over, there is no suspense about the winner - 24
| refuse to choose between two candidates that | totally reject - 24

This election will have no impact on your life or on the situation in the country - 10
You are not interested in politics in general - 10

You are not available on the day of the vote (family constraints, holidays, etc.) - 10
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THE MAIN REASONS FOR ABSTENTION - ACCORDING TO THE
VOTE IN THE FIRST ROUND

Question: "Which two of the following reasons best explain why you plan not to vote in the second round of the presidential election?
(Base: To non-voters)
Total greater than 100 because two answers possible

ACCORDING TO THE FIRST ROUND VOTE

No candidate matches your ideas 35 48 58 45 19

I'm tired of having to go and vote Jgst to 25 39 17 29 25
to block a candidate

The game is already over, there is no suspense 24 14 10 23 44
on the winner

| refuse to choose between two cand|dates 24 43 36 23 6
that | totally reject

This election will have .no mpact on your life 10 3 10 9 10
or on the situation of the country

You are not mterestedlm politics 10 4 6 6 8
in general

You are not avaﬂable on_votmg day 10 4 3 11 16
(family constraints, holidays, etc.)
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THE MAIN REASON FOR BLANK OR INVALID VOTING

Question: "Which of the following is the main reason why you would vote blank or invalid in the second round of the presidential election next Sunday?

(Base: To those voting blank or invalid)
Total greater than 100 because two answers possible

| refuse to choose between two candidates that | totally reject

| am tired of voting only to block a candidate

| don't reject them but neither of the two candidates correspond to my ideas

Whatever my vote, it's no use, Emmanuel Macron will beat Marine Le Pen
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THE REASONS FOR VOTING FOR EMMANUEL MACRON

Question: "Will you vote for this candidate...?
(Base: To Emmanuel Macron voters in the second round)

Emmanuel Macron

Jean-Luc Mélenchon voters E
Yannick Jadot voters
Emmanuel Macron voters “
Valérie Pécresse voters

...ABOVE ALL BECAUSE HE WOULD MAKE A GOOD PRESIDENT ... ABOVE ALL TO BLOCK MARINE LE PEN
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THE REASONS FOR VOTING FOR MARINE LE PEN

Question: "Will you vote for this candidate...?
(Base: To voters of Marine Le Pen in the second round)

Marine Le Pen

ACCORDING TO THE VOTE IN THE 15T ROUND

Jean-Luc Mélenchon voters
Valérie Pécresse voters
Marine Le Pen voters —

Eric Zemmour voters

...ABOVE ALL BECAUSE SHE WOULD MAKE A GOOD PRESIDENT ... ABOVE ALL TO BLOCK EMMANUEL MACRON
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THE OPINION ON THE CAMPAIGN LED BY
EMMANUEL MACRON

Question: "For each of the following candidates, would you say that between the two rounds of the presidential election, he or she conducted a rather good or rather bad campaign?"

ACCORDING TO THE VOTE IN THE 15T ROUND

Jean-Luc Mélenchon voters

Valérie Pécresse voters

(Base: Entire sample)

Marine Le Pen voters

Eric Zemmour voters

RATHER A GOOD CAMPAIGN A CAMPAIGN THAT IS NEITHER GOOD NOR BAD RATHER A BAD CAMPAIGN
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THE OPINION ON THE CAMPAIGN LED BY
MARINE LE PEN

Question: "For each of the following candidates, would you say that he/she conducted, between the two rounds of the presidential election, rather a good or rather a bad campaign?"

(Base: Entire sample)
ACCORDING TO THE VOTE IN THE 15T ROUND

. |
Marine Le Pen voters 17 i

RATHER A GOOD CAMPAIGN A CAMPAIGN THAT IS NEITHER GOOD NOR BAD RATHER A BAD CAMPAIGN
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OPINION ON EMMANUEL MACRON'S PERFORMANCE IN THE
DEBATE

Question: "During this televised debate on Wednesday 20 April which pitted the two candidates against each other, would you say that Emmanuel Macron...?"

(Base: Those who have seen or heard about the debate)
ACCORDING TO THE VOTE IN THE 15T ROUND

Reminder
2017: 28%.

Reminder
2017: 33%.

Jean-Luc Mélenchon voters

Yannick Jadot voters

Emmanuel Macron voters

Valérie Pécresse voters

Marine Le Pen voters

Eric Zemmour voters

Reminder
2017: 39%.

@ 72002 GAME CHANGERS @ sopra O steria

X : A European Tech Leader
ELECTION PRESIDENTIELLE opea C ad



OPINION ON MARINE LE PEN'S PERFORMANCE IN THE DEBATE

Question: "During the televised debate on Wednesday 20 April between the two candidates, would you say that Marine Le Pen...?"

(Base: Those who have seen or heard about the debate)
ACCORDING TO THE VOTE IN THE 15T ROUND

Reminder
2017: 13%.

Reminder
2017: 56%.

Jean-Luc Mélenchon voters

Yannick Jadot voters

Emmanuel Macron voters

Valérie Pécresse voters

Marine Le Pen voters

Eric Zemmour voters

Reminder
2017: 31%.
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FEELINGS ABOUT THE RE-ELECTION OF EMMANUEL MACRON

Question: "If Emmanuel Macron is re-elected, which of the following feelings will be closest to how you feel?"
(Base: Entire sample)

ACCORDING TO THE VOTE IN THE 1°T ROUND

AS A % OF

Indifference || 20 29 28 8 32 10 14
Disappointment - 20 20 21 2 21 36 37
Anger - 18 24 6 - 13 37 30

Hope - 10 3 7 27 7 3 2
Fear [ 8 9 4 3 12 14
Joy [} 4 1 - 13 2 - 1

posITIVE FEELINGS [ 34 18 41 90 31 5 5
NEGATIVE FEELINGS [ 45 53 31 2 37 85 81
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THE FEELING IF MARINE LE PEN WAS ELECTED

Question: "If Marine Le Pen is elected, which of the following feelings will be closest to how you feel?"
(Base: Entire sample)

ACCORDING TO THE VOTE IN THE 1°T ROUND

AS A % OF . _ j
Fear _ 29 36 51 53 32 3 2

Hope - 19 9 3 2 13 46 48

indifference | 14 16 9 4 22 6 11

Anger [ 12 17 16 20 10 - 2
Disappointment [ 11 14 19 19 18 - 5
Relief [} © 5 1 1 3 24 23

Joy [} 6 2 1 1 2 21 9

PosITIVE FEELINGS |G 34 16 5 4 18 91 80
NEGATIVE FEELINGS |G -2 68 86 92 60 3 9
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EXPECTATIONS OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE REPUB
DURING THE FIRST MONTHS OF THE QUINQUENNIUM

Question: "What do you expect as a priority from the next President of the Republic during the first months of his five-year term?

(Base: Entire sample)

ACCORDING TO THE VOTE IN THE 1°T ROUND

Jean-Luc Mélenchon voters

Yannick Jadot voters

Emmanuel Macron voters

Valérie Pécresse voters

Marine Le Pen voters

Eric Zemmour voters 2)

THAT HE BRINGS THE FRENCH TOGETHER, EVEN IF IT MEANS POSTPONING
SOME IMPORTANT BUT DIVISIVE REFORMS
. t i
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THE POLITICAL DIRECTION OF THE NEXT FIVE YEARS

Question: "If Emmanuel Macron is re-elected, would you like the policy in the next five years to be...?"
(Base: Entire sample)

ACCORDING TO THE VOTE IN THE 15T ROUND

Jean-Luc Mélenchon voters

Yannick Jadot voters

Emmanuel Macron voters

Valérie Pécresse voters

Marine Le Pen voters

Eric Zemmour voters

... MORE LEFT-WING ... NEITHER MORE NOR LESS LEFT-WING ... MORE RIGHT-WING
THAN DURING THE PREVIOUS FIVE YEARS THAN DURING THE PREVIOUS FIVE YEARS THAN DURING THE PREVIOUS FIVE YEARS
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OPINION ON THE SOCIAL CLIMATE IN THE COUNTRY
IN THE COMING MONTHS

Question, "lf Emmanuel Macron is re-elected, do you think there will be unrest and tension in the country over the next few months?"
(Base: Entire sample)

ACCORDING TO THE VOTE IN THE 15T ROUND o
(o]

% "Yes

"Yes

Jean-Luc Mélenchon voters 14 E
Yannick Jadot voters
Emmanuel Macron voters EE
Valérie Pécresse voters 24 E
Marine Le Pen voters EE

Eric Zemmour's voters Ei

84

67

58

73

89

91

YES, VERY MUCH YES, RATHER NO, RATHER NOT NO, NOT AT ALL
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THE WISH FOR POLITICAL PARTIES
FOLLOWING THE LEGISLATIVE ELECTIONS

Question: "Would you like the following parties to emerge strengthened, weakened or neither strengthened nor weakened from next June's parliamentary elections to elect members to the
National Assembly?"
(Base: Entire sample)

LaF
('pi:so;::z::
43 40

.'» €urope
€cologie
les verts

255 -——
LA REPUBLIQUE
En Marche ! [INEIN L
’ Rassemblement
== ___
aeconouete! [EININNEN
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THE WISH FOR POLITICAL PARTIES

FOLLOWING THE LEGISLATIVE ELECTIONS

Question: "Would you like the following parties to emerge strengthened, weakened or neither strengthened nor weakened from next June's parliamentary elections to elect members to the

National Assembly?"
(Base: Entire sample)

% "“STRENGTHENED" /| % "WEAKENED" ACCORD -
SET Jfaan-Luc Yannick Jadot Emmanuel Macron | Valérie Pécresse Marine Le Pen Eric Zemmour
Mélenchon
@ La France 39 29 82 5 51 13 30 33 25 46 23 41 18 64
insoumise
ﬁPCF 17 40 31 26 27 28 12 42 8 56 8 51 8 71
éfﬁi’é‘g‘ig 29 37 42 30 76 14 33 31 16 48 16 47 11 69
%PS 18 47 26 39 38 31 21 43 12 62 8 58 5 78
LA REPUBLIQUE
En Marghe | 26 38 13 53 19 30 66 5 21 36 8 58 5 74
IR 15 47 5 64 10 49 18 39 60 27 15 49 18 50
Républicains
@Rassemblement 38 36 21 54 15 58 17 59 35 32 82 3 77 8
National
RECONQUETE! 20 44 10 59 7 57 8 61 22 44 30 29 8 6
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THE WISH FOR THE FUTURE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

Question: "If Emmanuel Macron is re-elected, in view of the June legislative elections, which of the following opinions are you closest to?"
(Base: Entire sample)

ACCORDING TO THE VOTE IN THE 15T ROUND

Yannick Jadot voters

' . ' . ' ' Emmanuel Macron voters

ASSEMBLEE Valérie Pécresse voters
NATIONALE

Marine Le Pen voters :

Eric Zemmour voters

BY CONSISTENCY, YOU CONSIDER THAT IT IS PREFERABLE YOU WANT EMMANUEL MACRON TO LOSE THE
THAT EMMANUEL MACRON OBTAINS A MAJORITY LEGISLATIVE ELECTIONS AND THAT THERE IS A
IN THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY IN ORDER TO AVOID A COHABITATION WITH AN OPPOSITION GOVERNMENT THAT
COHABITATION IMMEDIATELY AFTER HIS ELECTION PREVENTS HIM FROM IMPLEMENTING HIS PROGRAMME

YOU WANT EMMANUEL MACRON TO GET A

MAJORITY IN THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY SO THAT HE
CAN IMPLEMENT HIS PROGRAMME
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THE WISH FOR THE MAIN LEFT-WING PARTIES TO JOIN FORCES
FOR THE PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS

Question: "In view of the legislative elections in June, would you like the main left-wing parties (France insoumise, Europe Ecologie-Les Verts, the Communist Party, the Socialist Party...) to
form an alliance and present common candidates in the constituencies?"

(Base: Entire sample)
%
% "Yes" ACCORDING TO THE VOTE IN THE 15T ROUND "Yes
57

Jean-Luc Mélenchon voters 65 a 923
Yannick Jadot voters 39 12 E 85
steet [T 93

('pr:sﬁ:mgz | 6 | ' o5

) I o4

«c . [IIIENE 91

S I o1
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THE WISH THAT LE RASSEMBLEMENT NATIONAL AND
RECONQUETE! JOIN FORCES FOR THE LEGISLATIVE ELECTIONS

Question: "In view of the June legislative elections, would you like Marine Le Pen's Rassemblement National and Eric Zemmour's Reconquéte! to form an alliance and present joint

candidates in the constituencies?
(Base: Entire sample)

%
ACCORDING TO THE VOTE IN THE 15T ROUND “Y;s

Marine Le Pen voters 70
Eric Zemmour voters E 93
(Y Baiamrement L1719 L
RECONQUETE! E 924
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THE WISH OF THE ALLIANCE FOR THE REPUBLICANS FOR THE

LEGISLATIVE ELECTIONS

Question: "In view of the legislative elections in June, do you want Les Républicains to...?"

(Base: Entire sample)

... GET CLOSER TO LA REPUBLIQUE EN MARCHE
AND THE PRESIDENTIAL MAJORITY

ELECTION PRESIDENTIELLE

ACCORDING TO THE VOTE IN THE 15T ROUND

Emmanuel Macron voters g
Valérie Pécresse voters
Marine Le Pen voters E
Eric Zemmour voters
En Marche ! I

JR I
C:zifs:::.?'emem 5 55 | 40
aeconouere: || TR

... GET CLOSER TO THE RASSEMBLEMENT NATIONAL
AND RECONQUETE!

... NOT GET CLOSER TO ANY OF THESE PARTIES
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ABOUT IPSOS GAME CHANGERS

Ipsos is the third largest market research company in the world, present in 90 In our world of rapid change, the need of reliable information

countries and employing more than 18,000 people. to make confident decisions has never been greater.

Our research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi- At Ipsos we believe our clients need more than a data supplier, they need a
specialist capabilities that provide powerful insights into the actions, opinions and partner who can produce accurate and relevant information and turn it into
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. We serve actionable truth.

more than 5000 clients across the world with 75 business solutions. . . . .
This is why our passionately curious experts not only provide the most

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1st, precise measurement, but shape it to provide True Understanding of Society,
1999. The company is part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is eligible countries and People.

for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD). To do this we use the best of science, technology

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP and know-how and apply the principles of security, simplicity, speed and
. substance to everything we do.
www.ipsos.com
So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth:

You act better when you are sure.

*kk

“Game Changers” — our tagline — summarises our ambition to help our
clients to navigate more easily our deeply changing world.
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